Harmony
Pressure Independent
Balancing and Control Valve
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Pressure Independent / F376.5 Harmony
2
HARMONY
The Harmony delivers a complete hydronic balancing and control
solution that optimizes the performance of cooling and heating

IMI FLOW DESIGN / Pressure Independent / F376.5 Harmony
8
Model Order Designation
Options Available
DX	 Ext. P/T Ports
EH	 Extended Handle
MI	 Metal ID Tag
HM 075 F MI
MODEL OPTION
SIZE
        F = female NPT     S = sweat
CONNECTIONS
9
Harmony Actuator
The Harmony 160/500 Actuator requires the lowest power consumption and the least
programming time in the industry. Fully programmable without power, the Harmony’s wide
range of set-up options and adjustable maximum stroke of the valve bring unprecedented
opportunities for advanced hydronic balancing and control of your HVAC systems.
Key Features
>> Convenient, Reliable Set-up
Fully customizable by smart phone via
Bluetooth, app, and Actuator Control
Unit, users can program multiple Harmony
actuators with just a few clicks.
>> Time-Saving Copy of Settings
Identical settings can be copied from
Actuator Control Unit to multiple Harmony
actuators, for 50% faster commissioning than
conventional actuators.
>> Extensive Setup Flexibility
More than 200 setup options allow for the
configuration of input and output signals,
binary input, relay, characteristics and many
other on-site parameters.
>> Easy Diagnostic
The only actuator range with memory of
the previous 10 errors allows users to find
possible system faults quickly.
>> Digital Setup Comfort
Unique digital configuration provides on-site
adaptability to real system conditions, even in
buildings without BUS communication.
Technical Description
Functions:
Proportional control
Manual override
Self-stroking
Mode, status and position indication
Stroke limitation setting
Valve blockage protection
Valve clogging detection
Error safe position
Diagnostic/Logging
Supply Voltage:
24 VAC/VDC ±15%
Frequency 50/60 Hz ±3 Hz.
Power Consumption: (HA-Harmony Actuator)
Input Signal:
0(2)-10 VDC, Ri 47 kΩ.
Adjustable sensitivity 0.1-0.5 VDC.
0.33 Hz low pass filter.
Proportional:
0-10, 10-0, 2-10,10-2 VDC
0-20, 20-0, 4-20, 20-4 mA (750 only)
Proportional split-range:
0-5, 5-0, 5-10, 10-5 VDC
0-4.5, 4.5-0, 5.5-10, 10-5.5 VDC
2-6, 6-2, 6-10, 10-6 VDC
0-10, 10-0, 10-20, 20-10 mA  (750 only)
4-12, 12-4, 12-20, 20-12 mA  (750 only)
Proportional dual range (for changeover): (750 only)
0-3.3 / 6.7-10VDC
10-6.7 / 3.3-0 VDC